REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0601

70004935722.1

05-02-2003

(Rev	n PTO-1594 REC 10243/3 7. 10/02) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS	11 S Patent and Tradelliark Office
	K-2-03	
Т	ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy increor.
1.	Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd:
ļ	The CfT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	[[[]] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 730
	○ Corporation-State	Street Address: 3355 West Alabama
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	City: Houston State: TX. Zip: 77098
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
"	Assignment Merger	Association
	Security Agreement Change of Name	General Parmership
	Other Release of Security Interests in Trademarks	Limited Partnership Texas
	Execution Date: April 29, 2003	Corporation-State
	•	Other
		If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	reburgation transfer of a selection of a	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See attached Exhibit A	See attached Exhibit B
	Additional number(s) attac	hed 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name; Brett P. Brasher	
	Internal Address: Suite 4200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	con the desired services and the services are the services and the services are the service	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 600 Travis City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9.	Signature.	/
		1 . 1 Pl . 1 -
	Brett P. Brasher	wet Pharber April 30, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	¶gnature Date
X		
/	Total number of pages including cover:	sheer, attachments, and document:
[Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:
BTON1	1 00000088 /3339229 / Washington, D.C.	20231
١	40.00 BP/ 400.00 BP	
<u> </u>	400.00 UP	
r		
	/	TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

Title or Mark

Deli-Sensations Firecrackers & Design Application No.

75/339,229 75/521,247 **Application Date**

08/07/97 07/17/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0602

Exhibit B

Bernardi 2,110,455 11/04/97 Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialties & Design 1,406,976 08/26/86 Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialties & Design 2,111,859 11/11/97 Cripple Creek 2,045,672 03/18/97	<u>Title or Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cripple Creek Bar-B-Que Brand and Design 2,068,831 06/10/97 Golden Tiger & Design 1,820,326 02/08/94 Misc. Design (Man w/chili bowl) 1,703,526 07/28/92 Mona's 1,091,510 05/16/78 Mona's & Design 1,403,359 07/29/86 Mona's & Design 1,409,705 09/16/86 Mona's & Design 2,026,741 12/31/96 Senor Tiger 2,148,785 04/07/98	Bernardi Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialties & Desig Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialties & Desig Cripple Creek Cripple Creek Bar-B-Que Brand and Desig Golden Tiger & Design Misc. Design (Man w/chili bowl) Mona's Mona's & Design Mona's & Design Mona's & Design Mona's & Design Senor Tiger	2,110,455 n 1,406,976 n 2,111,859 2,045,672 n 2,068,831 1,820,326 1,703,526 1,091,510 1,403,359 1,409,705 2,026,741 2,148,785	11/04/97 08/26/86 11/11/97 03/18/97 06/10/97 02/08/94 07/28/92 05/16/78 07/29/86 09/16/86 12/31/96 04/07/98
Senor Figer 2,143,335 06/21/88 The Original Chili Bowl 1,493,335 06/21/88 Traditional American 1,775,996 06/08/93 Mona's Pasta Café 2,234,418 03/23/99	The Original Chili Bowl Traditional American	1,493,335 1,775,996	06/21/88 06/08/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0603

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES is made this 29th day of April, 2003, by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation with an office located at 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75240 ("CITBC").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interests in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses Agreement dated August 18, 1998 by and among Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd., a Texas limited partnership with its principal office located at 3355 West Alabama, Houston, Texas ("Borrower") and CITBC (the "Security Grant"), which was recorded on May 7, 1999 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 001903/0270.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Grant, the Borrower granted CITBC a security interest in certain of the Borrower's assets, including, without limitation, its patents, patent applications and/or registrations. trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, tradenames, goodwill and licenses described on Exhibit A attached hereto and as otherwise more fully set forth in the Security Grant (collectively herein the "Intellectual Property Coliateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, CITBC hereby releases and terminates all its security interest in and to all Intellectual Property Collateral described on Schedule A to the Security Grant pledged thereunder, which such Intellectual Property Collateral is listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITBC has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Alan Schnacke Name:

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS §

On the 29th of April, 2003, before me personally appeared Alan Schnacke, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed the said instrument on behalf of said corporation.

JUNE 27, 2006

(Seal)

SHANNON CONWAY **MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS** COMMISSION EXPIRES:

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK 009263,0103:237294 REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0604

hannon Conucu

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark		Registration No.	Registration Date
Bernardi		2,110,455	11/04/97
Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialtic	es & Design	1,406,976	08/26/ 86
Bernardi Frozen Italian Specialtic	es & Design	2,111,859	11/11/97
Cripple Creek		2,045,672	03/18/97
Cripple Creek Bar-B-Que Brand	and Design	2,068,831	06/10/97
Golden Tiger & Design		1,820,326	02/08/94
Misc. Design (Man w/chili bowl)	1,703,526	07/28/92
Mona's		1,091,510	05/16/78
Mona's & Design		359,د1,40	07/29/86
Mona's & Design		1,409,705	09/16/86
Mona's & Design		2,026,741	12/31/96
Senor Tiger		2,148,785	04/07/98
The Original Chili Bowl		1,493,335	06/21/88
Traditional American		1,775,996	06/08/93
Title or Mark		Application No.	Application Date
Deli-Sensations		75/339,229	08/07/97
Firecrackers & Design		75/521,247	07/17/98
Mon's Pasta Café		unknown	07/13/98
<u>Title or Mark</u>	<u>State</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cripple Creek	AR	81-85	11/08/96
Cripple Creek	KS	00499563	04/29/85
Cripple Creek	OK.	28402	10/21/96
Cripple Creek	TX	5612	10/10/96.
Golden Tiger & Design	ÇA	93537	01/30/91
Miscellaneous Design	CA	93541	01/30/ 9 1
(3 Chinese characters in a colum	ın)		
Title or Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date

Title or Mark 10/24/94 477705 Bernardi & Design Mexico 02/26/93 408876 Canada Cripple Creek 10/24/94 477704 Cripple Creek Mexico 10/24/94 477703 Golden Tiger & Design Mexico 02/26/93 Canada 408875 The Original Chili Bowl 03/22/95 485562 Mexico The Original Chili Bowl

> TRADEMARK 009265 0103:237294 REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0605

23-03 11:44am

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

T-460 P.08/09 F-437

828913	11/15/96 01/05/98
	828913 31/98